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Healthcare M&A Count Across the U.S. (2000 – Jun 2025)

U.S. Healthcare M&A Count (2000 – Jun 2025)

615 540 492 566 685 792 868 954 853 815
1,083

1,169

1,217

1,185

1,308

1,406

1,307

1,255

1,236

1,464

1,351

1,916

1,336

1,143

1,119

465

29
26 30

35
56

65
97

116
92 58

118
151 145 168

169
194

180 194 163

210
135

193

125

62 102

53

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

Strategic Financial

Source: Capital IQ
Note: As of June 30, 2025

U.S. M&A Activity

Page 3

542

242

264

4,045

589

602

300

113

326 232

97
138

647

380

586

849386
1,392

1,358

38
74

1,492

509

806

231

827

2,000

285

119
202

429

1,904

1,137944

98

762

218

122

76

96

52
80

32

67

28

48

43

44

17

2

(#)

96600

372



Transaction Analysis

Page 4

15.5x

13.7x

8.4x

12.3x

10.5x

13.4x

13.7x

16.5x 16.4x

7.7x

12.1x 12.1x

10.9x

12.2x
13.4x

13.0x

16.0x

13.6x

15.9x 15.7x

13.2x

16.0x
15.6x

9.6x

13.7x

10.5x

2.7x 2.3x
1.5x

2.3x 1.8x 2.1x 2.1x 2.1x 1.9x
1.2x 1.6x 1.8x 2.1x 2.0x

3.0x
2.1x

2.7x 2.5x 2.4x
3.0x 2.5x

4.7x

3.2x

2.7x

2.7x 2.9x

0.0x

3.0x

6.0x

9.0x

12.0x

15.0x

18.0x

EV/EBITDA EV/Revenue

($ in millions)

Source: Capital IQ
Note: As of June 30, 2025

Median Transaction Value (2000 – Jun 2025)

Median EV Multiples (2000 – Jun 2025) 
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Peakstone Healthcare Providers Index: UNH, CVS, HCA, CI, HUM, CNC, MCK, CAH, DVA, UHS, CHE, EHC, AMN, CVET, SGFY, MD
Peakstone Healthcare Equipment & Tech Index: ABT, SYK, EW, BDX, BSX, DXCM, ALGN, BAX, VEEV, RMD, ZBH, DOCS, OMCL, GMED, CNMD
Peakstone Biotechnology Index: ABBV, AMGN, MRNA, GILD, REGN, VRTX, BIIB, BMRN, DNA, NVAX, UTHR
Peakstone Life Sciences Tools & Pharma Index: JNJ, PFE, TMO, LLY, DHR, MRK, BMY, ILMN, IQV, A, AVTR, PKI, BIO, WAT, TECH, CRL, RPRX, VTRS, MEDP, OGN, NEO, PCRX, 
HRMY, CTKB

Key

Peakstone Healthcare Providers Index (“Providers”)

Peakstone Healthcare Equipment & Tech Index (“HealthTech”)

Peakstone Biotechnology Index (“Biotech”)

Peakstone Life Sciences Tools & Pharma Index 
(“Life Sciences”)

S&P 500

Life Sciences: 14%

HealthTech: 114%
Providers: 131%

S&P 500: 214%

Providers: 9.2x

Biotech: 35%

S&P 500: 17.7x

HealthTech: 20.8x

Biotech: 11.1x

Source: Capital IQ
Note: As of June 30, 2025

Relative Stock Performance (2014 – Jun 2025)

EV/EBITDA Trend (2014 – Jun 2025) 

Life Sciences: 12.7x



Selected Transactions
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Date Target Buyer
Deal Size 

($mm)
Target Description Transaction Comments

Jun-2025
Verve 
Therapeutics

Ridgeway 
Acquisition 
Corporation

$1,379 

Verve Therapeutics, a clinical-
stage company, develops gene 
editing medicines for patients to 
treat cardiovascular disease

Ridgeway Acquisition Corporation agreed to 
acquire Verve Therapeutics for approximately 
$1.4 billion on June 17, 2025

Jun-2025 AMSURG
Ascension 
Health Alliance

$3,900 

AMSURG operates ambulatory 
surgery centers for 
ophthalmology, and orthopedics 
specialties procedure

Ascension Health Alliance agreed to acquire 
AMSURG for estimated approximately $3.9 
billion on June 17, 2025

Jun-2025 Sage Therapeutics Saphire $804

Sage Therapeutics, a 
biopharmaceutical company, 
develops and commercializes 
brain health medicines

Saphire agreed to acquire Sage Therapeutics for 
approximately $804 million on June 16, 2025

May-2025
Streamline Health 
Solutions

Hayes 
Management 
Consulting

$37 

Streamline Health Solutions 
provides health information 
technology solutions and 
associated services for hospitals 
and health systems

Hayes Management Consulting entered into a 
definitive merger agreement to acquire 
Streamline Health Solutions for $37 million on 
May 29, 2025

May-2025
SiteOne 
Therapeutics

Eli Lilly and 
Company

$1,000

SiteOne Therapeutics develops 
novel pain therapeutics and 
diagnostics to treat various acute 
and chronic pain

Eli Lilly and Company agreed to acquire SiteOne 
Therapeutics for $1.0 billion on May 27, 2025

Apr-2025
Regulus 
Therapeutics

Novartis AG $790

Regulus Therapeutics engages in 
the development of drugs 
designed to inhibit dysregulated 
microRNA targets

Novartis AG submitted a written non-binding 
indication of interest to acquire Regulus 
Therapeutics for approximately $790 million on 
April 30, 2025

Apr-2025
Uplift Health 
Technologies

Teladoc Health $45 
Uplift Health Technologies is a 
technology-driven mental 
healthcare company

Teladoc Health acquired Uplift Health 
Technologies for $45 million on April 30, 2025

Apr-2025
SpringWorks 
Therapeutics

Merck KGaA $3,789 

Res-Care doing business as 
BrightSpring Health Services, 
provides home and community-
based health services

Merck KGaA entered into definitive agreement 
to acquire SpringWorks Therapeutics for $3.8 
billion on April 28, 2025

Source: Capital IQ
Note: Selected transactions have transaction value greater than $40 million

Securities offered through Peakstone Securities, LLC member FINRA/SIPC. All investments involve inherent market risks, including the potential loss of principal. Past performance is not indicative 
of future results. The information contained in this document is for informational purposes only and does not constitute a recommendation, solicitation, or specific investment advice. Any 
securities or companies mentioned are provided solely for illustrative purposes and should not be interpreted as endorsements or recommendations to buy, sell, or hold any particular investment. 
Investment decisions should be made independently, taking into consideration an individual’s financial objectives, risk tolerance, and unique circumstances. Peakstone Securities, LLC does not 
guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the information provided herein.

https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.finra.org%2F%23%2F&data=05%7C02%7Canjali.pangaria%40sganalytics.com%7C270c30e1356440f538b908dd15b75a4e%7C8e19f08fe129429e97b5598c0b7944e4%7C1%7C0%7C638690599458199952%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=W4IxYbMdNmJ3Z3i0swvTm5MPc2mqP7k7AJgBqWmIz%2Bg%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sipc.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7Canjali.pangaria%40sganalytics.com%7C270c30e1356440f538b908dd15b75a4e%7C8e19f08fe129429e97b5598c0b7944e4%7C1%7C0%7C638690599458219336%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=CYyHwVDPR7s%2BvYzDeQ%2F2XdsG93%2BrV%2BS1rLfOea21RTE%3D&reserved=0
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